No. 182, S.

Published October 4, 1963.

## CHAPTER 362

AN ACT to create 66.902 (3) (s) of the statutes, relating to prior service credits under the Wisconsin retirement fund.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

66.902 (3) (s) of the statutes is created to read:

66.902 (3) (s) Each participant who was a participating employe of the state on January 1, 1963, shall be given prior service credit, as of the date he became a participant, for all service as a member of the legislature which has not previously been credited under any other provision of law. The computation of such prior service credit shall be based on his earnings during the last 3 years of service as a legislator.

Approved September 26, 1963.